
AGREEMENT BETWEEN  
THE CITY OF ALBANY 

AND 
KENSINGTON POLICE PROTECTION & COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

 
FOR PROJECT: 

POLICE DISPATCH AND RECORDS SERVICES AGREEMENT 
(as defined in agreement effective 7/1/2017-6/30/2020) 

 
 

AMENDMENT #1 OF AGREEMENT   
(For Internal Tracking No.  C20-57 for 2017 Agreement) 

 
This AMENDMENT #1 OF AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES is made and entered into 

on this 1st day of July, 2020, by and among the City of Albany a California charter city (“CITY”) and 
Kensington Police Protection & Community Services District (KPPCSD). 

 
In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth herein the original 2017 Agreement 

(Internal Tracking #C20-57), the parties agree as follows:  
 
Per request by the CITY, the original Agreement in 2017 (labeled as #C20-57) shall be modified as 

follows: amend said agreement to extend an additional three years. This AMENDMENT #1 OF AGREEMENT  
shall be made part of the original 2017 AGREEMENT (copy attached labeled #C20-57).  Original 2017 
Agreement was for the period of three years (7/1/2017-6/30/2020) and is extended an additional three years 
until 6/30/2023. 

 
Compensation for the AMENDMENT #1 OF AGREEMENT shall be in the amount not to exceed 

$105,000,  for first Amendment Year (7/1//2020-6/30/21) with Annual Adjustments according to original 2017 
Agreement attached, Section #4 – (Agreement Costs),  #E (Annual Adjustment) for Amendment #1 to 
Agreement for years two and three based on Consumer Price Index formula as stated in the attached original 
2017 Agreement. 

 
All work shall continue to be in compliance with the original 2017 Agreement attached herein referred 

to as #C20-57 for tracking purposes, and in accordance with its approved Scope of Work, including any agreed 
upon modifications or extensions to the Scope of Work. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this AMENDMENT #1 OF AGREEMENT 
to original 2017 Agreement labeled #C20-57 to be executed the day and year first above written.  

 
 

CITY OF ALBANY: KENSINGTON POLICE PROTECTION &  
 COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT: 

 
By: __________________________ By: _________________________________ 
       Nicole Almaguer, City Manager       (Authorized Officer) 
                   
Date:  ____6/2/2020_____________ 
 Date: ________________________   
 
Attest: ____________________6/2/2020 
 Anne Hsu, City Clerk with date 
 

Attachment:  Original 2017 Agreement commencing July 1, 2017, Labeled #C20-57 



COA Internal Tracking No. #C20-57




























	C20-57 Amend 1 KPPCSD - signed
	attachment to Att 2 Kensington Police Protection Community Service District 07 01 17 - 06 30 20

